503457921 08/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3504546

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA				
		Name		Execution Date
SOPHOS PLC				10/11/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл			
Name:	1	S LIMITED		
Street Address:	THE PENTAGON, ABINGDON SCIENCE PARK			
City:	ABINGDON			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	OX14 3YP			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Totol: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	TOTAL: 1			
		Number	-	
Property Type		Number		
		Number 4838973		
Property Type	14			
Property Type Application Number:	12 ATA			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (7 e sent to ti	4838973 781)644-6137 he e-mail address first; if that is u		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (7 e sent to ti provided;	4838973 781)644-6137		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (7 e sent to ta provided; 1 61	4838973 781)644-6137 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (7 e sent to ta provided; 1 61 pa	4838973 781)644-6137 he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 179162658		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (7 e sent to ta provided; 1 61 pa S ⁻	4838973 781)644-6137 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 179162658 atents@stratpat.com		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (7 e sent to tr provided; 61 pa S ⁻ P.	4838973 /81)644-6137 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is unif that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 179162658 atents@stratpat.com TRATEGIC PATENTS P.C.	ent via US I	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 61 pa S ⁻ P. Ni	4838973 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is unif that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 179162658 atents@stratpat.com TRATEGIC PATENTS P.C. .O.BOX 920629	ent via US I	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 61 pa S ⁻ P. Ni	4838973 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 179162658 atents@stratpat.com TRATEGIC PATENTS P.C. .O.BOX 920629 EEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 0249	ent via US I	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (7 e sent to t provided; 61 pa S ⁻ P. Ni	4838973 781)644-6137 he e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 179162658 atents@stratpat.com TRATEGIC PATENTS P.C. .O.BOX 920629 EEDHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 0249 SPHS-0015-P03_	ent via US I	



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 2096520

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

SOPHOS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

SOPHOS LIMITED

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

Given at Companies House on 11th October 2010



THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE

RECORDED: 08/28/2015

PATENT REEL: 036504 FRAME: 0942